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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 46 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
26-07-2015 - 16:20 SOMAGUE Results
Rec Nac Open 8:05.35 Fernando Eurico Costa LSC Aveiro 27-07-2007
Rec Nac Inf B 9:12.56 Pedro Fontoura Oliveira CFB Lisboa 27-07-2003
Rec Nac Inf A 8:54.25 Pedro Fontoura Oliveira CFB Lisboa 29-05-2004
Rec Nac Juv B 8:45.55 Pedro Fontoura Oliveira CFB Lisboa 28-05-2005
Rec Nac Juv A 8:23.54 Gustavo Manuel Santa FPN Tampere (FIN) 23-07-2009
Rec Nac Jun17 8:13.49 Gustavo Manuel Santa FPN Helsinquia (FIN) 17-07-2010
Rec Nac Jun18 8:16.64 Fernando Eurico Costa FPN luxemburgo (LUX) 24-01-2003
Rec Nac Sen 8:05.35 Fernando Eurico Costa LSC Aveiro 27-07-2007
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Oli Mortensen 96 Havnar 8:15.60 +0,71 759
50m: 28.30 28.30 250m: 2:32.64 31.57 450m: 4:38.75 31.41 650m: 6:44.77 31.29

100m: 59.07 30.77 300m: 3:04.18 31.54 500m: 5:10.00 31.25 700m: 7:16.13 31.36
150m: 1:29.86 30.79 350m: 3:35.59 31.41 550m: 5:41.81 31.81 750m: 7:46.83 30.70
200m: 2:01.07 31.21 400m: 4:07.34 31.75 600m: 6:13.48 31.67 800m: 8:15.60 28.77

2. Alexandre Valdagua Coutinho97 Columbofila Cantanhedense 8:15.65 +0,69 758
Recorde Nacional, Junior 18

50m: 28.04 28.04 250m: 2:32.82 31.56 450m: 4:38.97 31.35 650m: 6:44.78 31.45
100m: 58.42 30.38 300m: 3:04.44 31.62 500m: 5:10.37 31.40 700m: 7:16.22 31.44
150m: 1:29.53 31.11 350m: 3:35.88 31.44 550m: 5:41.79 31.42 750m: 7:47.12 30.90
200m: 2:01.26 31.73 400m: 4:07.62 31.74 600m: 6:13.33 31.54 800m: 8:15.65 28.53

3. Mario Andre Bonanca 90 Sporting 8:21.24 +0,82 733
50m: 29.42 29.42 250m: 2:35.17 31.82 450m: 4:41.35 31.62 650m: 6:48.18 32.10

100m: 1:00.46 31.04 300m: 3:06.42 31.25 500m: 5:12.74 31.39 700m: 7:20.29 32.11
150m: 1:31.98 31.52 350m: 3:38.16 31.74 550m: 5:44.59 31.85 750m: 7:52.27 31.98
200m: 2:03.35 31.37 400m: 4:09.73 31.57 600m: 6:16.08 31.49 800m: 8:21.24 28.97

4. Guilherme Filipe Pina 98 Benedita 8:21.36 +0,70 733
50m: 29.12 29.12 250m: 2:35.13 31.99 450m: 4:42.07 31.66 650m: 6:49.27 32.11

100m: 1:00.09 30.97 300m: 3:06.76 31.63 500m: 5:13.52 31.45 700m: 7:20.92 31.65
150m: 1:31.76 31.67 350m: 3:38.58 31.82 550m: 5:45.44 31.92 750m: 7:52.14 31.22
200m: 2:03.14 31.38 400m: 4:10.41 31.83 600m: 6:17.16 31.72 800m: 8:21.36 29.22

5. Brendan Gibbons 95 Athlone 8:26.90 +0,64 709
50m: 27.92 27.92 250m: 2:32.69 31.80 450m: 4:39.52 31.41 650m: 6:49.44 32.75

100m: 58.39 30.47 300m: 3:04.40 31.71 500m: 5:11.36 31.84 700m: 7:22.14 32.70
150m: 1:29.79 31.40 350m: 3:36.26 31.86 550m: 5:43.79 32.43 750m: 7:54.97 32.83
200m: 2:00.89 31.10 400m: 4:08.11 31.85 600m: 6:16.69 32.90 800m: 8:26.90 31.93

6. Andre Filipe Farinha 96 Benfica 8:30.10 +0,70 696
50m: 28.61 28.61 250m: 2:35.80 31.95 450m: 4:46.29 32.57 650m: 6:55.46 32.38

100m: 59.53 30.92 300m: 3:08.16 32.36 500m: 5:18.53 32.24 700m: 7:27.51 32.05
150m: 1:31.61 32.08 350m: 3:41.09 32.93 550m: 5:50.68 32.15 750m: 7:59.39 31.88
200m: 2:03.85 32.24 400m: 4:13.72 32.63 600m: 6:23.08 32.40 800m: 8:30.10 30.71

7. Ethan O'Brien 97 Munster Squad 8:30.34 +0,66 695
50m: 28.55 28.55 250m: 2:37.07 31.72 450m: 4:45.05 31.82 650m: 6:53.59 32.22

100m: 1:00.85 32.30 300m: 3:09.12 32.05 500m: 5:16.86 31.81 700m: 7:26.27 32.68
150m: 1:33.13 32.28 350m: 3:41.17 32.05 550m: 5:49.00 32.14 750m: 7:58.81 32.54
200m: 2:05.35 32.22 400m: 4:13.23 32.06 600m: 6:21.37 32.37 800m: 8:30.34 31.53
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

8. Tiago Silva Oliveira 94 Leixoes 8:31.25 +0,72 691
50m: 28.29 28.29 250m: 2:34.19 31.80 450m: 4:43.10 32.36 650m: 6:54.20 32.77

100m: 59.02 30.73 300m: 3:06.28 32.09 500m: 5:15.94 32.84 700m: 7:27.37 33.17
150m: 1:30.61 31.59 350m: 3:38.16 31.88 550m: 5:48.48 32.54 750m: 7:59.57 32.20
200m: 2:02.39 31.78 400m: 4:10.74 32.58 600m: 6:21.43 32.95 800m: 8:31.25 31.68

9. Diogo Manuel Marques 98 Columbofila Cantanhedense 8:38.38 +0,73 663
50m: 28.96 28.96 250m: 2:38.64 32.13 450m: 4:49.91 32.69 800m: 8:38.38 31.78

100m: 1:01.39 32.43 300m: 3:11.48 32.84 550m: 5:55.51 1:05.60
150m: 1:33.23 31.84 350m: 3:44.03 32.55 650m: 7:01.48 1:05.97
200m: 2:06.51 33.28 400m: 4:17.22 33.19 750m: 8:06.60 1:05.12

10. Marcos Tierno Recio 98 C.N. Parquesol 8:40.83 +0,75 654
50m: 29.18 29.18 250m: 2:38.85 32.49 450m: 4:50.48 32.89 650m: 7:03.18 33.37

100m: 1:01.55 32.37 300m: 3:11.65 32.80 500m: 5:23.32 32.84 700m: 7:36.03 32.85
150m: 1:33.89 32.34 350m: 3:44.43 32.78 550m: 5:56.50 33.18 750m: 8:08.97 32.94
200m: 2:06.36 32.47 400m: 4:17.59 33.16 600m: 6:29.81 33.31 800m: 8:40.83 31.86

11. Ashley Hogg 98 Co Manch Aq 8:41.48 +0,68 651
50m: 28.77 28.77 250m: 2:37.98 32.34 450m: 4:50.31 33.62 650m: 7:04.78 34.00

100m: 1:00.72 31.95 300m: 3:10.42 32.44 500m: 5:23.47 33.16 700m: 7:37.81 33.03
150m: 1:33.40 32.68 350m: 3:43.45 33.03 550m: 5:57.20 33.73 750m: 8:10.71 32.90
200m: 2:05.64 32.24 400m: 4:16.69 33.24 600m: 6:30.78 33.58 800m: 8:41.48 30.77

12. Pedro Maria Bessa 95 Vilacondense 8:41.82 +0,77 650
50m: 28.85 28.85 250m: 2:38.99 32.87 450m: 4:49.65 32.09 650m: 7:03.90 33.67

100m: 1:01.03 32.18 300m: 3:11.74 32.75 500m: 5:22.71 33.06 700m: 7:37.41 33.51
150m: 1:33.45 32.42 350m: 3:44.64 32.90 550m: 5:56.58 33.87 750m: 8:10.28 32.87
200m: 2:06.12 32.67 400m: 4:17.56 32.92 600m: 6:30.23 33.65 800m: 8:41.82 31.54

13. Bruno Jose Silva 98 Braga 8:43.74 +0,98 643
50m: 29.99 29.99 250m: 2:39.90 33.07 450m: 4:52.01 33.14 650m: 7:05.39 33.56

100m: 1:02.15 32.16 300m: 3:12.83 32.93 500m: 5:25.11 33.10 700m: 7:38.76 33.37
150m: 1:34.29 32.14 350m: 3:45.82 32.99 550m: 5:58.55 33.44 750m: 8:12.22 33.46
200m: 2:06.83 32.54 400m: 4:18.87 33.05 600m: 6:31.83 33.28 800m: 8:43.74 31.52

14. Leonardo Peralta Reis 96 Benedita 8:45.04 +0,77 638
50m: 29.87 29.87 250m: 2:39.98 32.60 450m: 4:52.55 33.10 650m: 7:06.21 33.30

100m: 1:02.20 32.33 300m: 3:12.84 32.86 500m: 5:26.07 33.52 700m: 7:39.61 33.40
150m: 1:34.77 32.57 350m: 3:45.80 32.96 550m: 5:59.14 33.07 750m: 8:12.40 32.79
200m: 2:07.38 32.61 400m: 4:19.45 33.65 600m: 6:32.91 33.77 800m: 8:45.04 32.64

15. Joao Carlos Santos 96 Naval Amorense 8:45.40 +0,69 637
50m: 29.74 29.74 250m: 2:39.88 32.73 450m: 4:54.42 33.93 650m: 7:10.03 33.64

100m: 1:01.97 32.23 300m: 3:13.26 33.38 500m: 5:28.49 34.07 700m: 7:42.85 32.82
150m: 1:34.32 32.35 350m: 3:46.69 33.43 550m: 6:02.71 34.22 750m: 8:14.38 31.53
200m: 2:07.15 32.83 400m: 4:20.49 33.80 600m: 6:36.39 33.68 800m: 8:45.40 31.02

16. Duarte Nuno Vieira 95 Desportivo Nacional 8:45.84 +0,73 635
50m: 28.77 28.77 250m: 2:40.61 33.31 450m: 4:53.79 33.63 650m: 7:07.49 33.21

100m: 1:00.73 31.96 300m: 3:13.95 33.34 500m: 5:27.21 33.42 700m: 7:41.42 33.93
150m: 1:33.86 33.13 350m: 3:47.15 33.20 550m: 6:00.68 33.47 750m: 8:14.35 32.93
200m: 2:07.30 33.44 400m: 4:20.16 33.01 600m: 6:34.28 33.60 800m: 8:45.84 31.49
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

17. Narciso Daniel Correia 97 Braga 8:47.73 +0,76 628
50m: 29.03 29.03 250m: 2:39.04 33.14 450m: 4:52.15 32.73 650m: 7:07.72 33.44

100m: 1:00.53 31.50 300m: 3:12.22 33.18 500m: 5:25.97 33.82 700m: 7:41.99 34.27
150m: 1:33.11 32.58 350m: 3:45.60 33.38 550m: 6:00.19 34.22 750m: 8:15.76 33.77
200m: 2:05.90 32.79 400m: 4:19.42 33.82 600m: 6:34.28 34.09 800m: 8:47.73 31.97

18. Rui Pedro Faria 94 Famalicao 8:50.74 +0,76 618
50m: 29.64 29.64 250m: 2:38.89 33.11 450m: 4:52.26 33.77 650m: 7:08.74 34.02

100m: 1:00.96 31.32 300m: 3:11.83 32.94 500m: 5:25.91 33.65 700m: 7:42.78 34.04
150m: 1:33.31 32.35 350m: 3:45.35 33.52 550m: 6:00.42 34.51 750m: 8:17.14 34.36
200m: 2:05.78 32.47 400m: 4:18.49 33.14 600m: 6:34.72 34.30 800m: 8:50.74 33.60

19. Alexandre Magno Carvalho 98 Fluvial Portuense 8:51.03 +0,76 617
50m: 29.05 29.05 250m: 2:40.54 33.71 450m: 4:54.84 33.68 650m: 7:10.47 33.72

100m: 1:00.92 31.87 300m: 3:13.99 33.45 500m: 5:28.74 33.90 700m: 7:44.46 33.99
150m: 1:33.59 32.67 350m: 3:47.97 33.98 550m: 6:02.87 34.13 750m: 8:18.39 33.93
200m: 2:06.83 33.24 400m: 4:21.16 33.19 600m: 6:36.75 33.88 800m: 8:51.03 32.64

20. Rafael Ladeiro Santos 98 Gesloures 8:58.10 +0,87 593
FTL

50m: 29.43 29.43 250m: 2:44.86 33.99 450m: 5:02.32 33.88 650m: 7:17.75 33.29
100m: 1:02.85 33.42 300m: 3:19.15 34.29 500m: 5:36.71 34.39 700m: 7:51.40 33.65
150m: 1:36.34 33.49 350m: 3:53.69 34.54 550m: 6:10.87 34.16 750m: 8:25.19 33.79
200m: 2:10.87 34.53 400m: 4:28.44 34.75 600m: 6:44.46 33.59 800m: 8:58.10 32.91

21. Pedro Rafael Garcia 96 Academico Viseu 8:58.59 +0,75 591
FTL

50m: 29.93 29.93 250m: 2:41.96 33.28 450m: 4:58.22 34.12 650m: 7:16.58 34.75
100m: 1:02.38 32.45 300m: 3:15.85 33.89 500m: 5:32.71 34.49 700m: 7:50.99 34.41
150m: 1:35.30 32.92 350m: 3:49.71 33.86 550m: 6:07.17 34.46 750m: 8:25.40 34.41
200m: 2:08.68 33.38 400m: 4:24.10 34.39 600m: 6:41.83 34.66 800m: 8:58.59 33.19

22. Pedro Veiguinha Martins 96 Braga 9:03.14 +0,75 576
FTL

50m: 29.51 29.51 250m: 2:44.72 34.72 450m: 5:03.23 34.54 650m: 7:21.78 34.57
100m: 1:01.93 32.42 300m: 3:19.38 34.66 500m: 5:37.51 34.28 700m: 7:56.40 34.62
150m: 1:35.77 33.84 350m: 3:53.65 34.27 550m: 6:12.15 34.64 750m: 8:30.54 34.14
200m: 2:10.00 34.23 400m: 4:28.69 35.04 600m: 6:47.21 35.06 800m: 9:03.14 32.60

23. Joao Miguel Cardoso 97 Gesloures 9:03.73 +0,79 574
FTL

50m: 29.79 29.79 250m: 2:44.54 34.66 450m: 5:03.46 35.03 650m: 7:22.89 34.24
100m: 1:02.64 32.85 300m: 3:18.90 34.36 500m: 5:38.86 35.40 700m: 7:56.87 33.98
150m: 1:36.14 33.50 350m: 3:53.70 34.80 550m: 6:14.16 35.30 750m: 8:31.09 34.22
200m: 2:09.88 33.74 400m: 4:28.43 34.73 600m: 6:48.65 34.49 800m: 9:03.73 32.64

24. Joao Luis Travanca 97 Fluvial Portuense 9:04.01 +0,82 574
FTL

50m: 29.30 29.30 250m: 2:39.65 33.23 450m: 4:57.39 34.61 650m: 7:17.42 35.81
100m: 1:00.99 31.69 300m: 3:13.81 34.16 500m: 5:31.94 34.55 700m: 7:52.96 35.54
150m: 1:33.15 32.16 350m: 3:48.57 34.76 550m: 6:06.59 34.65 750m: 8:28.76 35.80
200m: 2:06.42 33.27 400m: 4:22.78 34.21 600m: 6:41.61 35.02 800m: 9:04.01 35.25
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

25. Pedro Miguel Vieira 98 Galitos 9:05.96 +0,93 567
FTL

50m: 29.71 29.71 250m: 2:45.14 34.07 450m: 5:03.29 34.01 650m: 7:23.20 34.66
100m: 1:02.96 33.25 300m: 3:19.67 34.53 500m: 5:38.73 35.44 700m: 7:58.20 35.00
150m: 1:36.77 33.81 350m: 3:54.18 34.51 550m: 6:13.64 34.91 750m: 8:32.20 34.00
200m: 2:11.07 34.30 400m: 4:29.28 35.10 600m: 6:48.54 34.90 800m: 9:05.96 33.76

26. Miguel Angelo Silvestre 97 Alcobaca 9:10.08 +0,72 555
FTL

50m: 29.44 29.44 250m: 2:44.09 34.41 450m: 5:04.32 34.71 650m: 7:24.62 35.06
100m: 1:02.14 32.70 300m: 3:19.19 35.10 500m: 5:39.40 35.08 700m: 8:00.29 35.67
150m: 1:35.33 33.19 350m: 3:54.20 35.01 550m: 6:14.58 35.18 750m: 8:35.25 34.96
200m: 2:09.68 34.35 400m: 4:29.61 35.41 600m: 6:49.56 34.98 800m: 9:10.08 34.83

DNS Anton Oerskov Ipsen 94 Denmark
DNS Thomas Liess 95 Switzerland

Event 46 Men, 800m Freestyle Absolutos
26-07-2015 - 16:20 SOMAGUE Results
Rec Nac Open 8:05.35 Fernando Eurico Costa LSC Aveiro 27-07-2007
Rec Nac Juv B 8:45.55 Pedro Fontoura Oliveira CFB Lisboa 28-05-2005
Rec Nac Juv A 8:23.54 Gustavo Manuel Santa FPN Tampere (FIN) 23-07-2009
Rec Nac Jun17 8:13.49 Gustavo Manuel Santa FPN Helsinquia (FIN) 17-07-2010
Rec Nac Jun18 8:16.64 Fernando Eurico Costa FPN luxemburgo (LUX) 24-01-2003
Rec Nac Sen 8:05.35 Fernando Eurico Costa LSC Aveiro 27-07-2007
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Alexandre Valdagua Coutinho97 Columbofila Cantanhedense 8:15.65 +0,69 758
Recorde Nacional, Junior 18

50m: 28.04 28.04 250m: 2:32.82 31.56 450m: 4:38.97 31.35 650m: 6:44.78 31.45
100m: 58.42 30.38 300m: 3:04.44 31.62 500m: 5:10.37 31.40 700m: 7:16.22 31.44
150m: 1:29.53 31.11 350m: 3:35.88 31.44 550m: 5:41.79 31.42 750m: 7:47.12 30.90
200m: 2:01.26 31.73 400m: 4:07.62 31.74 600m: 6:13.33 31.54 800m: 8:15.65 28.53

2. Mario Andre Bonanca 90 Sporting 8:21.24 +0,82 733
50m: 29.42 29.42 250m: 2:35.17 31.82 450m: 4:41.35 31.62 650m: 6:48.18 32.10

100m: 1:00.46 31.04 300m: 3:06.42 31.25 500m: 5:12.74 31.39 700m: 7:20.29 32.11
150m: 1:31.98 31.52 350m: 3:38.16 31.74 550m: 5:44.59 31.85 750m: 7:52.27 31.98
200m: 2:03.35 31.37 400m: 4:09.73 31.57 600m: 6:16.08 31.49 800m: 8:21.24 28.97

3. Guilherme Filipe Pina 98 Benedita 8:21.36 +0,70 733
50m: 29.12 29.12 250m: 2:35.13 31.99 450m: 4:42.07 31.66 650m: 6:49.27 32.11

100m: 1:00.09 30.97 300m: 3:06.76 31.63 500m: 5:13.52 31.45 700m: 7:20.92 31.65
150m: 1:31.76 31.67 350m: 3:38.58 31.82 550m: 5:45.44 31.92 750m: 7:52.14 31.22
200m: 2:03.14 31.38 400m: 4:10.41 31.83 600m: 6:17.16 31.72 800m: 8:21.36 29.22

4. Andre Filipe Farinha 96 Benfica 8:30.10 +0,70 696
50m: 28.61 28.61 250m: 2:35.80 31.95 450m: 4:46.29 32.57 650m: 6:55.46 32.38

100m: 59.53 30.92 300m: 3:08.16 32.36 500m: 5:18.53 32.24 700m: 7:27.51 32.05
150m: 1:31.61 32.08 350m: 3:41.09 32.93 550m: 5:50.68 32.15 750m: 7:59.39 31.88
200m: 2:03.85 32.24 400m: 4:13.72 32.63 600m: 6:23.08 32.40 800m: 8:30.10 30.71
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

5. Tiago Silva Oliveira 94 Leixoes 8:31.25 +0,72 691
50m: 28.29 28.29 250m: 2:34.19 31.80 450m: 4:43.10 32.36 650m: 6:54.20 32.77

100m: 59.02 30.73 300m: 3:06.28 32.09 500m: 5:15.94 32.84 700m: 7:27.37 33.17
150m: 1:30.61 31.59 350m: 3:38.16 31.88 550m: 5:48.48 32.54 750m: 7:59.57 32.20
200m: 2:02.39 31.78 400m: 4:10.74 32.58 600m: 6:21.43 32.95 800m: 8:31.25 31.68

6. Diogo Manuel Marques 98 Columbofila Cantanhedense 8:38.38 +0,73 663
50m: 28.96 28.96 250m: 2:38.64 32.13 450m: 4:49.91 32.69 800m: 8:38.38 31.78

100m: 1:01.39 32.43 300m: 3:11.48 32.84 550m: 5:55.51 1:05.60
150m: 1:33.23 31.84 350m: 3:44.03 32.55 650m: 7:01.48 1:05.97
200m: 2:06.51 33.28 400m: 4:17.22 33.19 750m: 8:06.60 1:05.12

7. Pedro Maria Bessa 95 Vilacondense 8:41.82 +0,77 650
50m: 28.85 28.85 250m: 2:38.99 32.87 450m: 4:49.65 32.09 650m: 7:03.90 33.67

100m: 1:01.03 32.18 300m: 3:11.74 32.75 500m: 5:22.71 33.06 700m: 7:37.41 33.51
150m: 1:33.45 32.42 350m: 3:44.64 32.90 550m: 5:56.58 33.87 750m: 8:10.28 32.87
200m: 2:06.12 32.67 400m: 4:17.56 32.92 600m: 6:30.23 33.65 800m: 8:41.82 31.54

8. Bruno Jose Silva 98 Braga 8:43.74 +0,98 643
50m: 29.99 29.99 250m: 2:39.90 33.07 450m: 4:52.01 33.14 650m: 7:05.39 33.56

100m: 1:02.15 32.16 300m: 3:12.83 32.93 500m: 5:25.11 33.10 700m: 7:38.76 33.37
150m: 1:34.29 32.14 350m: 3:45.82 32.99 550m: 5:58.55 33.44 750m: 8:12.22 33.46
200m: 2:06.83 32.54 400m: 4:18.87 33.05 600m: 6:31.83 33.28 800m: 8:43.74 31.52

9. Leonardo Peralta Reis 96 Benedita 8:45.04 +0,77 638
50m: 29.87 29.87 250m: 2:39.98 32.60 450m: 4:52.55 33.10 650m: 7:06.21 33.30

100m: 1:02.20 32.33 300m: 3:12.84 32.86 500m: 5:26.07 33.52 700m: 7:39.61 33.40
150m: 1:34.77 32.57 350m: 3:45.80 32.96 550m: 5:59.14 33.07 750m: 8:12.40 32.79
200m: 2:07.38 32.61 400m: 4:19.45 33.65 600m: 6:32.91 33.77 800m: 8:45.04 32.64

10. Joao Carlos Santos 96 Naval Amorense 8:45.40 +0,69 637
50m: 29.74 29.74 250m: 2:39.88 32.73 450m: 4:54.42 33.93 650m: 7:10.03 33.64

100m: 1:01.97 32.23 300m: 3:13.26 33.38 500m: 5:28.49 34.07 700m: 7:42.85 32.82
150m: 1:34.32 32.35 350m: 3:46.69 33.43 550m: 6:02.71 34.22 750m: 8:14.38 31.53
200m: 2:07.15 32.83 400m: 4:20.49 33.80 600m: 6:36.39 33.68 800m: 8:45.40 31.02

11. Duarte Nuno Vieira 95 Desportivo Nacional 8:45.84 +0,73 635
50m: 28.77 28.77 250m: 2:40.61 33.31 450m: 4:53.79 33.63 650m: 7:07.49 33.21

100m: 1:00.73 31.96 300m: 3:13.95 33.34 500m: 5:27.21 33.42 700m: 7:41.42 33.93
150m: 1:33.86 33.13 350m: 3:47.15 33.20 550m: 6:00.68 33.47 750m: 8:14.35 32.93
200m: 2:07.30 33.44 400m: 4:20.16 33.01 600m: 6:34.28 33.60 800m: 8:45.84 31.49

12. Narciso Daniel Correia 97 Braga 8:47.73 +0,76 628
50m: 29.03 29.03 250m: 2:39.04 33.14 450m: 4:52.15 32.73 650m: 7:07.72 33.44

100m: 1:00.53 31.50 300m: 3:12.22 33.18 500m: 5:25.97 33.82 700m: 7:41.99 34.27
150m: 1:33.11 32.58 350m: 3:45.60 33.38 550m: 6:00.19 34.22 750m: 8:15.76 33.77
200m: 2:05.90 32.79 400m: 4:19.42 33.82 600m: 6:34.28 34.09 800m: 8:47.73 31.97

13. Rui Pedro Faria 94 Famalicao 8:50.74 +0,76 618
50m: 29.64 29.64 250m: 2:38.89 33.11 450m: 4:52.26 33.77 650m: 7:08.74 34.02

100m: 1:00.96 31.32 300m: 3:11.83 32.94 500m: 5:25.91 33.65 700m: 7:42.78 34.04
150m: 1:33.31 32.35 350m: 3:45.35 33.52 550m: 6:00.42 34.51 750m: 8:17.14 34.36
200m: 2:05.78 32.47 400m: 4:18.49 33.14 600m: 6:34.72 34.30 800m: 8:50.74 33.60
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

14. Alexandre Magno Carvalho 98 Fluvial Portuense 8:51.03 +0,76 617
50m: 29.05 29.05 250m: 2:40.54 33.71 450m: 4:54.84 33.68 650m: 7:10.47 33.72

100m: 1:00.92 31.87 300m: 3:13.99 33.45 500m: 5:28.74 33.90 700m: 7:44.46 33.99
150m: 1:33.59 32.67 350m: 3:47.97 33.98 550m: 6:02.87 34.13 750m: 8:18.39 33.93
200m: 2:06.83 33.24 400m: 4:21.16 33.19 600m: 6:36.75 33.88 800m: 8:51.03 32.64

15. Rafael Ladeiro Santos 98 Gesloures 8:58.10 +0,87 593
FTL

50m: 29.43 29.43 250m: 2:44.86 33.99 450m: 5:02.32 33.88 650m: 7:17.75 33.29
100m: 1:02.85 33.42 300m: 3:19.15 34.29 500m: 5:36.71 34.39 700m: 7:51.40 33.65
150m: 1:36.34 33.49 350m: 3:53.69 34.54 550m: 6:10.87 34.16 750m: 8:25.19 33.79
200m: 2:10.87 34.53 400m: 4:28.44 34.75 600m: 6:44.46 33.59 800m: 8:58.10 32.91

16. Pedro Rafael Garcia 96 Academico Viseu 8:58.59 +0,75 591
FTL

50m: 29.93 29.93 250m: 2:41.96 33.28 450m: 4:58.22 34.12 650m: 7:16.58 34.75
100m: 1:02.38 32.45 300m: 3:15.85 33.89 500m: 5:32.71 34.49 700m: 7:50.99 34.41
150m: 1:35.30 32.92 350m: 3:49.71 33.86 550m: 6:07.17 34.46 750m: 8:25.40 34.41
200m: 2:08.68 33.38 400m: 4:24.10 34.39 600m: 6:41.83 34.66 800m: 8:58.59 33.19

17. Pedro Veiguinha Martins 96 Braga 9:03.14 +0,75 576
FTL

50m: 29.51 29.51 250m: 2:44.72 34.72 450m: 5:03.23 34.54 650m: 7:21.78 34.57
100m: 1:01.93 32.42 300m: 3:19.38 34.66 500m: 5:37.51 34.28 700m: 7:56.40 34.62
150m: 1:35.77 33.84 350m: 3:53.65 34.27 550m: 6:12.15 34.64 750m: 8:30.54 34.14
200m: 2:10.00 34.23 400m: 4:28.69 35.04 600m: 6:47.21 35.06 800m: 9:03.14 32.60

18. Joao Miguel Cardoso 97 Gesloures 9:03.73 +0,79 574
FTL

50m: 29.79 29.79 250m: 2:44.54 34.66 450m: 5:03.46 35.03 650m: 7:22.89 34.24
100m: 1:02.64 32.85 300m: 3:18.90 34.36 500m: 5:38.86 35.40 700m: 7:56.87 33.98
150m: 1:36.14 33.50 350m: 3:53.70 34.80 550m: 6:14.16 35.30 750m: 8:31.09 34.22
200m: 2:09.88 33.74 400m: 4:28.43 34.73 600m: 6:48.65 34.49 800m: 9:03.73 32.64

19. Joao Luis Travanca 97 Fluvial Portuense 9:04.01 +0,82 574
FTL

50m: 29.30 29.30 250m: 2:39.65 33.23 450m: 4:57.39 34.61 650m: 7:17.42 35.81
100m: 1:00.99 31.69 300m: 3:13.81 34.16 500m: 5:31.94 34.55 700m: 7:52.96 35.54
150m: 1:33.15 32.16 350m: 3:48.57 34.76 550m: 6:06.59 34.65 750m: 8:28.76 35.80
200m: 2:06.42 33.27 400m: 4:22.78 34.21 600m: 6:41.61 35.02 800m: 9:04.01 35.25

20. Pedro Miguel Vieira 98 Galitos 9:05.96 +0,93 567
FTL

50m: 29.71 29.71 250m: 2:45.14 34.07 450m: 5:03.29 34.01 650m: 7:23.20 34.66
100m: 1:02.96 33.25 300m: 3:19.67 34.53 500m: 5:38.73 35.44 700m: 7:58.20 35.00
150m: 1:36.77 33.81 350m: 3:54.18 34.51 550m: 6:13.64 34.91 750m: 8:32.20 34.00
200m: 2:11.07 34.30 400m: 4:29.28 35.10 600m: 6:48.54 34.90 800m: 9:05.96 33.76

21. Miguel Angelo Silvestre 97 Alcobaca 9:10.08 +0,72 555
FTL

50m: 29.44 29.44 250m: 2:44.09 34.41 450m: 5:04.32 34.71 650m: 7:24.62 35.06
100m: 1:02.14 32.70 300m: 3:19.19 35.10 500m: 5:39.40 35.08 700m: 8:00.29 35.67
150m: 1:35.33 33.19 350m: 3:54.20 35.01 550m: 6:14.58 35.18 750m: 8:35.25 34.96
200m: 2:09.68 34.35 400m: 4:29.61 35.41 600m: 6:49.56 34.98 800m: 9:10.08 34.83
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle

Event 46 Men, 800m Freestyle Seniores
26-07-2015 - 16:20 SOMAGUE Results
Rec Nac Open 8:05.35 Fernando Eurico Costa LSC Aveiro 27-07-2007
Rec Nac Sen 8:05.35 Fernando Eurico Costa LSC Aveiro 27-07-2007
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Mario Andre Bonanca 90 Sporting 8:21.24 +0,82 733
50m: 29.42 29.42 250m: 2:35.17 31.82 450m: 4:41.35 31.62 650m: 6:48.18 32.10

100m: 1:00.46 31.04 300m: 3:06.42 31.25 500m: 5:12.74 31.39 700m: 7:20.29 32.11
150m: 1:31.98 31.52 350m: 3:38.16 31.74 550m: 5:44.59 31.85 750m: 7:52.27 31.98
200m: 2:03.35 31.37 400m: 4:09.73 31.57 600m: 6:16.08 31.49 800m: 8:21.24 28.97

2. Andre Filipe Farinha 96 Benfica 8:30.10 +0,70 696
50m: 28.61 28.61 250m: 2:35.80 31.95 450m: 4:46.29 32.57 650m: 6:55.46 32.38

100m: 59.53 30.92 300m: 3:08.16 32.36 500m: 5:18.53 32.24 700m: 7:27.51 32.05
150m: 1:31.61 32.08 350m: 3:41.09 32.93 550m: 5:50.68 32.15 750m: 7:59.39 31.88
200m: 2:03.85 32.24 400m: 4:13.72 32.63 600m: 6:23.08 32.40 800m: 8:30.10 30.71

3. Tiago Silva Oliveira 94 Leixoes 8:31.25 +0,72 691
50m: 28.29 28.29 250m: 2:34.19 31.80 450m: 4:43.10 32.36 650m: 6:54.20 32.77

100m: 59.02 30.73 300m: 3:06.28 32.09 500m: 5:15.94 32.84 700m: 7:27.37 33.17
150m: 1:30.61 31.59 350m: 3:38.16 31.88 550m: 5:48.48 32.54 750m: 7:59.57 32.20
200m: 2:02.39 31.78 400m: 4:10.74 32.58 600m: 6:21.43 32.95 800m: 8:31.25 31.68

4. Pedro Maria Bessa 95 Vilacondense 8:41.82 +0,77 650
50m: 28.85 28.85 250m: 2:38.99 32.87 450m: 4:49.65 32.09 650m: 7:03.90 33.67

100m: 1:01.03 32.18 300m: 3:11.74 32.75 500m: 5:22.71 33.06 700m: 7:37.41 33.51
150m: 1:33.45 32.42 350m: 3:44.64 32.90 550m: 5:56.58 33.87 750m: 8:10.28 32.87
200m: 2:06.12 32.67 400m: 4:17.56 32.92 600m: 6:30.23 33.65 800m: 8:41.82 31.54

5. Leonardo Peralta Reis 96 Benedita 8:45.04 +0,77 638
50m: 29.87 29.87 250m: 2:39.98 32.60 450m: 4:52.55 33.10 650m: 7:06.21 33.30

100m: 1:02.20 32.33 300m: 3:12.84 32.86 500m: 5:26.07 33.52 700m: 7:39.61 33.40
150m: 1:34.77 32.57 350m: 3:45.80 32.96 550m: 5:59.14 33.07 750m: 8:12.40 32.79
200m: 2:07.38 32.61 400m: 4:19.45 33.65 600m: 6:32.91 33.77 800m: 8:45.04 32.64

6. Joao Carlos Santos 96 Naval Amorense 8:45.40 +0,69 637
50m: 29.74 29.74 250m: 2:39.88 32.73 450m: 4:54.42 33.93 650m: 7:10.03 33.64

100m: 1:01.97 32.23 300m: 3:13.26 33.38 500m: 5:28.49 34.07 700m: 7:42.85 32.82
150m: 1:34.32 32.35 350m: 3:46.69 33.43 550m: 6:02.71 34.22 750m: 8:14.38 31.53
200m: 2:07.15 32.83 400m: 4:20.49 33.80 600m: 6:36.39 33.68 800m: 8:45.40 31.02

7. Duarte Nuno Vieira 95 Desportivo Nacional 8:45.84 +0,73 635
50m: 28.77 28.77 250m: 2:40.61 33.31 450m: 4:53.79 33.63 650m: 7:07.49 33.21

100m: 1:00.73 31.96 300m: 3:13.95 33.34 500m: 5:27.21 33.42 700m: 7:41.42 33.93
150m: 1:33.86 33.13 350m: 3:47.15 33.20 550m: 6:00.68 33.47 750m: 8:14.35 32.93
200m: 2:07.30 33.44 400m: 4:20.16 33.01 600m: 6:34.28 33.60 800m: 8:45.84 31.49

8. Rui Pedro Faria 94 Famalicao 8:50.74 +0,76 618
50m: 29.64 29.64 250m: 2:38.89 33.11 450m: 4:52.26 33.77 650m: 7:08.74 34.02

100m: 1:00.96 31.32 300m: 3:11.83 32.94 500m: 5:25.91 33.65 700m: 7:42.78 34.04
150m: 1:33.31 32.35 350m: 3:45.35 33.52 550m: 6:00.42 34.51 750m: 8:17.14 34.36
200m: 2:05.78 32.47 400m: 4:18.49 33.14 600m: 6:34.72 34.30 800m: 8:50.74 33.60
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Seniores

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

9. Pedro Rafael Garcia 96 Academico Viseu 8:58.59 +0,75 591
FTL

50m: 29.93 29.93 250m: 2:41.96 33.28 450m: 4:58.22 34.12 650m: 7:16.58 34.75
100m: 1:02.38 32.45 300m: 3:15.85 33.89 500m: 5:32.71 34.49 700m: 7:50.99 34.41
150m: 1:35.30 32.92 350m: 3:49.71 33.86 550m: 6:07.17 34.46 750m: 8:25.40 34.41
200m: 2:08.68 33.38 400m: 4:24.10 34.39 600m: 6:41.83 34.66 800m: 8:58.59 33.19

10. Pedro Veiguinha Martins 96 Braga 9:03.14 +0,75 576
FTL

50m: 29.51 29.51 250m: 2:44.72 34.72 450m: 5:03.23 34.54 650m: 7:21.78 34.57
100m: 1:01.93 32.42 300m: 3:19.38 34.66 500m: 5:37.51 34.28 700m: 7:56.40 34.62
150m: 1:35.77 33.84 350m: 3:53.65 34.27 550m: 6:12.15 34.64 750m: 8:30.54 34.14
200m: 2:10.00 34.23 400m: 4:28.69 35.04 600m: 6:47.21 35.06 800m: 9:03.14 32.60

Event 46 Boys, 800m Freestyle Junior 18
26-07-2015 - 16:20 SOMAGUE Results
Rec Nac Open 8:05.35 Fernando Eurico Costa LSC Aveiro 27-07-2007
Rec Nac Jun18 8:16.64 Fernando Eurico Costa FPN luxemburgo (LUX) 24-01-2003
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Alexandre Valdagua Coutinho97 Columbofila Cantanhedense 8:15.65 +0,69 758
Recorde Nacional, Junior 18

50m: 28.04 28.04 250m: 2:32.82 31.56 450m: 4:38.97 31.35 650m: 6:44.78 31.45
100m: 58.42 30.38 300m: 3:04.44 31.62 500m: 5:10.37 31.40 700m: 7:16.22 31.44
150m: 1:29.53 31.11 350m: 3:35.88 31.44 550m: 5:41.79 31.42 750m: 7:47.12 30.90
200m: 2:01.26 31.73 400m: 4:07.62 31.74 600m: 6:13.33 31.54 800m: 8:15.65 28.53

2. Narciso Daniel Correia 97 Braga 8:47.73 +0,76 628
50m: 29.03 29.03 250m: 2:39.04 33.14 450m: 4:52.15 32.73 650m: 7:07.72 33.44

100m: 1:00.53 31.50 300m: 3:12.22 33.18 500m: 5:25.97 33.82 700m: 7:41.99 34.27
150m: 1:33.11 32.58 350m: 3:45.60 33.38 550m: 6:00.19 34.22 750m: 8:15.76 33.77
200m: 2:05.90 32.79 400m: 4:19.42 33.82 600m: 6:34.28 34.09 800m: 8:47.73 31.97

3. Joao Miguel Cardoso 97 Gesloures 9:03.73 +0,79 574
FTL

50m: 29.79 29.79 250m: 2:44.54 34.66 450m: 5:03.46 35.03 650m: 7:22.89 34.24
100m: 1:02.64 32.85 300m: 3:18.90 34.36 500m: 5:38.86 35.40 700m: 7:56.87 33.98
150m: 1:36.14 33.50 350m: 3:53.70 34.80 550m: 6:14.16 35.30 750m: 8:31.09 34.22
200m: 2:09.88 33.74 400m: 4:28.43 34.73 600m: 6:48.65 34.49 800m: 9:03.73 32.64

4. Joao Luis Travanca 97 Fluvial Portuense 9:04.01 +0,82 574
FTL

50m: 29.30 29.30 250m: 2:39.65 33.23 450m: 4:57.39 34.61 650m: 7:17.42 35.81
100m: 1:00.99 31.69 300m: 3:13.81 34.16 500m: 5:31.94 34.55 700m: 7:52.96 35.54
150m: 1:33.15 32.16 350m: 3:48.57 34.76 550m: 6:06.59 34.65 750m: 8:28.76 35.80
200m: 2:06.42 33.27 400m: 4:22.78 34.21 600m: 6:41.61 35.02 800m: 9:04.01 35.25
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 46, Boys, 800m Freestyle, Junior 18

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

5. Miguel Angelo Silvestre 97 Alcobaca 9:10.08 +0,72 555
FTL

50m: 29.44 29.44 250m: 2:44.09 34.41 450m: 5:04.32 34.71 650m: 7:24.62 35.06
100m: 1:02.14 32.70 300m: 3:19.19 35.10 500m: 5:39.40 35.08 700m: 8:00.29 35.67
150m: 1:35.33 33.19 350m: 3:54.20 35.01 550m: 6:14.58 35.18 750m: 8:35.25 34.96
200m: 2:09.68 34.35 400m: 4:29.61 35.41 600m: 6:49.56 34.98 800m: 9:10.08 34.83

Event 46 Boys, 800m Freestyle Junior 17
26-07-2015 - 16:20 SOMAGUE Results
Rec Nac Open 8:05.35 Fernando Eurico Costa LSC Aveiro 27-07-2007
Rec Nac Jun17 8:13.49 Gustavo Manuel Santa FPN Helsinquia (FIN) 17-07-2010

Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Guilherme Filipe Pina 98 Benedita 8:21.36 +0,70 733
50m: 29.12 29.12 250m: 2:35.13 31.99 450m: 4:42.07 31.66 650m: 6:49.27 32.11

100m: 1:00.09 30.97 300m: 3:06.76 31.63 500m: 5:13.52 31.45 700m: 7:20.92 31.65
150m: 1:31.76 31.67 350m: 3:38.58 31.82 550m: 5:45.44 31.92 750m: 7:52.14 31.22
200m: 2:03.14 31.38 400m: 4:10.41 31.83 600m: 6:17.16 31.72 800m: 8:21.36 29.22

2. Diogo Manuel Marques 98 Columbofila Cantanhedense 8:38.38 +0,73 663
50m: 28.96 28.96 250m: 2:38.64 32.13 450m: 4:49.91 32.69 800m: 8:38.38 31.78

100m: 1:01.39 32.43 300m: 3:11.48 32.84 550m: 5:55.51 1:05.60
150m: 1:33.23 31.84 350m: 3:44.03 32.55 650m: 7:01.48 1:05.97
200m: 2:06.51 33.28 400m: 4:17.22 33.19 750m: 8:06.60 1:05.12

3. Bruno Jose Silva 98 Braga 8:43.74 +0,98 643
50m: 29.99 29.99 250m: 2:39.90 33.07 450m: 4:52.01 33.14 650m: 7:05.39 33.56

100m: 1:02.15 32.16 300m: 3:12.83 32.93 500m: 5:25.11 33.10 700m: 7:38.76 33.37
150m: 1:34.29 32.14 350m: 3:45.82 32.99 550m: 5:58.55 33.44 750m: 8:12.22 33.46
200m: 2:06.83 32.54 400m: 4:18.87 33.05 600m: 6:31.83 33.28 800m: 8:43.74 31.52

4. Alexandre Magno Carvalho 98 Fluvial Portuense 8:51.03 +0,76 617
50m: 29.05 29.05 250m: 2:40.54 33.71 450m: 4:54.84 33.68 650m: 7:10.47 33.72

100m: 1:00.92 31.87 300m: 3:13.99 33.45 500m: 5:28.74 33.90 700m: 7:44.46 33.99
150m: 1:33.59 32.67 350m: 3:47.97 33.98 550m: 6:02.87 34.13 750m: 8:18.39 33.93
200m: 2:06.83 33.24 400m: 4:21.16 33.19 600m: 6:36.75 33.88 800m: 8:51.03 32.64

5. Rafael Ladeiro Santos 98 Gesloures 8:58.10 +0,87 593
FTL

50m: 29.43 29.43 250m: 2:44.86 33.99 450m: 5:02.32 33.88 650m: 7:17.75 33.29
100m: 1:02.85 33.42 300m: 3:19.15 34.29 500m: 5:36.71 34.39 700m: 7:51.40 33.65
150m: 1:36.34 33.49 350m: 3:53.69 34.54 550m: 6:10.87 34.16 750m: 8:25.19 33.79
200m: 2:10.87 34.53 400m: 4:28.44 34.75 600m: 6:44.46 33.59 800m: 8:58.10 32.91

6. Pedro Miguel Vieira 98 Galitos 9:05.96 +0,93 567
FTL

50m: 29.71 29.71 250m: 2:45.14 34.07 450m: 5:03.29 34.01 650m: 7:23.20 34.66
100m: 1:02.96 33.25 300m: 3:19.67 34.53 500m: 5:38.73 35.44 700m: 7:58.20 35.00
150m: 1:36.77 33.81 350m: 3:54.18 34.51 550m: 6:13.64 34.91 750m: 8:32.20 34.00
200m: 2:11.07 34.30 400m: 4:29.28 35.10 600m: 6:48.54 34.90 800m: 9:05.96 33.76


